LIGBT®ur

Long Island Generations Bowling Tour

TOURNAMENT FINANCIAL & POT WINNERS
LEVITTOWN LANES - MARCH 17, 2024
ENTRY FEES
106 entries x $100  $10,600
20 entries x $80*  $1,600

TOTAL ENTRY $ $12,200

*$20 discount for bowlers entering both scratch and handicap events

EXPENSES

Prize Fund $7,545

Free Event Escrow $630 (S5 x 126)
Lineage Paid $2,756 ($26* X 106)
Expenses $1,269

TOTAL EXPENSES $12,200

*Host is rebating back $5 per bowler to House Shot Championships

SIDE ACTION WINNERS
HIGH GAME POTS ($100 & $25) ELIMINATOR
Game 1: Jason Epps 288/Angel Mas 276 1. Carmine Solomita 248
Game 2: Leon Kessee 300/Nicola Felder 279 2. Phil Rivera 242
Game 3: Dwight Dunkley 300/Joe Fabio 292 3. Nicola Felder 215
Game 4: Stephanie Pidala 291/Mitch Benov 282 4. Don Pendleton 208

5. Dwight Dunkley 203

$200
$100
$60
$50
$40



