

TOURNAMENT FINANCIAL & POT WINNERS

LEVITTOWN LANES - MARCH 17, 2024

ENTRY FEES

106 entries x \$100 \$10,600

20 entries x \$80* \$1,600

TOTAL ENTRY \$ \$12,200

EXPENSES

Prize Fund \$7,545

Free Event Escrow \$630 (\$5 x 126)

Lineage Paid \$2,756 (\$26* X 106)

Expenses \$1,269

TOTAL EXPENSES \$12,200

SIDE ACTION WINNERS

HIGH GAME POTS (\$100 & \$25) ELIMINATOR

Game 1: Jason Epps 288/Angel Mas 276	1. Carmine Solomita	248	\$200
Game 2: Leon Kessee 300/Nicola Felder 279	2. Phil Rivera	242	\$100
Game 3: Dwight Dunkley 300/Joe Fabio 292	3. Nicola Felder	215	\$60
Game 4: Stephanie Pidala 291/Mitch Benov 282	4. Don Pendleton	208	\$50
	5. Dwight Dunkley	203	\$40

^{*\$20} discount for bowlers entering both scratch and handicap events

^{*}Host is rebating back \$5 per bowler to House Shot Championships